	2071
	12-1999 Vallard Lackenerk Uller
3.30.99	
Tab Battings - 2 - 2 T T Totalanta - 101	006140 original documents or copy thereol.
1. Name of conveying party (195).01PE	2. Name and nouross of receiving party(les):
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Nnum: Dispensing Technologies
$$ Ivan Gardos $\begin{pmatrix} MAR : 0 1999 \\ a \end{pmatrix}$	International Incorporated
The second second	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party in Patient U Yes (116	
3. Nature of conveydince:	
Assignment U Merger	Suppl Acktors: 500 Main Street
Security Agreement Characteristic Characteristic Characteristics	
Other	City: <u>Clinton</u> Sinte: MA Zil <sup>1</sup> .101561
Execution Date: December 23, 1998	Ackhöorni meneta) & ackkanates) attached? [] Yas Atta
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filled together with a new application,	His sveculiou date of the stableation is:
•	
A. Palent Application Ho.(c)	B. Paton No.(s)
USSN 09/221,495, December 28, 1998	
	attacized? Tyee X110
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	0. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Robert H. Rines</u>	
Informal Arkings: Rines and Rines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
·	_ Enclosed
<u> </u>	U Authorized to be chauged to deposit account
Sireel Address: <u>81 North State Street</u>	- 8. Doposk account number:
···	
City: <u>Concord</u> Sists: <u>NH</u> Zir:03301	(Attach duplicate copy of this prove if paying by deposit account
DO INIT U	JAE TIND BPACE
04/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000195 09221495 01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing ini	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a live copy
of the original document.	
Irene O'Mara	D. Rucera 3-26-99
Hame of Person Signing	-Skyinslura Date /
	Total number of progra completing cover shreet: /
- DMII 149, 0651-0011 (4xp. 4/04)	
Do not du	tech this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover.	slicet Information to:
	of Palenta and Tradomarka
Box Aselphine Wielington, D	
Public builden reporting for this sample cover	r sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be recorded, including time for re	eviewing the document and gathering the data needed.
	r sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate cé of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, aixI to the Office of Mainagement a	nd Budget, Faperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	PATENT
	REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0529

•

,

## ASSIGNMENT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Whereas I, Ivan Gardos, of 68 (Apt. 1) Schrewsbury green Drive, Schrewsbury, MA, has invented certain improvements in "APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR PRECISION DISPENSING OF FLUIDS AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME", and have described and claimed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and

Whereas, Dispensing Technologies, International Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 500 Main St. – PO Box 1204, Clinton, Massachusetts, hereinafter called the company, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries that may be granted for the said invention;

Now, Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by the Company, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Ivan Gardos, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the company, its respective successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries that may be granted for the said invention, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

To Have. Hold and Enjoy the same to the Company, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent or other patent rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might have been held and enjoyed by me if no sale or assignment thereof had been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper governmental authority to issue all Letters Patent or other patent rights for the said invention resulting therefrom to the Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and covenant that I have full right so to do.

And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the said invention, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, made all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominces, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention in all countries, or to perfect or defend its or their title in the premises.

Witness my hand and seal at Clinton, MA this 33 day of December 1998.

Ivan Gardos

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts:

County of : WORLESTER

On this  $\prec 3$  day of December, 1998, before me personally appeared Ivan Gardos to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Aladia Creacley Nopery Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 3, 2004

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 03/30/1999**